
 

Confirmation Year 1/Grade 9 Calendar 

2024-2025 

Teens will meet twice per month from October - April.   A variety of resources will be utilized and adults, 

serving as faith mentors and companions, will accompany teens as together we continue the journey 

growing in our Catholic faith while preparing them to celebrate the Sacrament of Confirmation in year 2 

of the program.    

Date Time Location 

Parent Meeting 
Tuesday, September 24, 2024 

 
6:30pm - 7:30pm 

 
St. Paul Church 

All Grade Level Mass 
Sunday, October 6, 2024 

 
9:30am – 10:30am 

 
St. Paul Church 

Sunday, October 6, 2024 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Sunday, October 20, 2024 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Sunday, November 3, 2024 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Sunday, November 17, 2024 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Grades 9&10 Mass 
Sunday, December 15, 2024 

 
9:30am – 10:30am 

 
St. Paul Church 

Sunday, December 15, 2024 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Sunday, January 5, 2025 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Sunday, January 26, 2025 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Sunday, February 2, 2025 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Grades 9&10 Mass 
Sunday, February 23, 2025 

 
9:30am – 10:30am 

 
St. Paul Church 

Sunday, February 23, 2025 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Sunday, March 2, 2025 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Grades 9&10 Mass 
Sunday, March 23, 2025 

 
9:30am – 10:30am 

 
St. Paul Church 

Sunday, March 23, 2025 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Sunday, April 6, 2025 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Sunday, April 27, 2025 4:30pm – 5:45pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 



ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND PROGRAMS 

Solemn Evening Prayer with Benediction and Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament:  

Together as a family attend at least two prayer services and submit reflections. 

Tuesday, October 1, 2024 6:30pm - 7:30pm St. Paul Church 

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 6:30pm - 7:30pm St. Paul Church 

Tuesday, December 3, 2024 6:30pm - 7:30pm St. Paul Church 

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 6:30pm - 7:30pm St. Paul Church 

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 6:30pm - 7:30pm St. Paul Church 

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 6:30pm - 7:30pm St. Paul Church 

Tuesday, May 6, 2025 6:30pm - 7:30pm St. Paul Church 

Advent Program: Together as a family attend one of the four Advent Nights.    

Monday, December 9, 2024 5:30pm - 6:30pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 5:30pm - 6:30pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 5:30pm - 6:30pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Thursday, December 12, 2024 5:30pm - 6:30pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Lent Program: Together as a family attend one of the four Lenten Nights.   

Monday, March 10, 2025 5:30pm - 6:30pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Wednesday, March 12, 2025 5:30pm - 6:30pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Thursday, March 13, 2025 5:30pm - 6:30pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Monday, March 17, 2025 5:30pm - 6:30pm South Wing, St. Paul Church 

Stations of the Cross: Together as a family attend at least two prayer devotions and submit reflections.   

Friday, March 7, 2025 6:30pm (approx. 1 hour) St. Paul Church 

Friday, March 14, 2025 6:30pm (approx. 1 hour) St. Paul Church 

Friday, March 21, 2025 6:30pm (approx. 1 hour) St. Paul Church 

Friday, March 28, 2025 6:30pm (approx. 1 hour) St. Paul Church 

Friday, April 4, 2025 6:30pm (approx. 1 hour) St. Paul Church 

Friday, April 11, 2025 6:30pm (approx. 1 hour) St. Paul Church 

Friday, April 18, 2024 6:30pm (approx. 1 hour) St. Augustine Church 

 


